time Director, designated as “Joint Managing Director”  of 

the Company, for a period of 5 years with effect from 29th 
May 2025 to 28th May 2030, liable to retire by rotation, upon 
terms and conditions as set out in the explanatory statement 
including following remuneration:

Basic Salary:  �Rs.10,46,000/- (Rs. Ten lakh forty-six 
thousand only) per month.

Perquisites and 
allowances:

Not exceeding 150% of the Basic Salary

Variable	 Not exceeding 20% of Gross salary

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT on the basis of recommendations 
of the Nomination & Remuneration Committee, the abovesaid 
remuneration and perquisites payable to Mr.